
2017-2018 District 4-C2 Cabinet Officer’s 

District Governor Les Mize – lmize@fbp.com  

1st Vice-District Governor Barry Bialkoski – barryb64@comcast.net  

2nd Vice-District Governor Charles “Mike” O’Neill – biffnbuffy@sbcglobal.net  

Cabinet Secretary Connie Marelich – ctmarelich@gmail.com  

Cabinet Treasurer Alisha Clark-Kilgore – alishaclark@sbcglobal.net  

Humboldt Region Chair Bob Wainwright – bobcyndi2003@aol.com  

 Humboldt Zone 1 Chair David Griffiths – ferndalelions@hotmail.com  

 Humboldt Zone 2 Chair Cyndi Bainbridge – bobcyndi2003@aol.com  

Mendocino Region Chair Sheryl Mitcham – waynesheryl@outlook.com  

 Mendocino Zone 1 Chair Fred Brown – sixfive2011@inbox.com  

 Mendocino Zone 2 Chair Robert “Bob” Pounds – bobpounds2@gmail.com  

Sonoma Region Chair Art Zimmer – zimmer_d3010@aol.com  

 Sonoma Zone 1 Chair Chris Nolen – christophernolen@gmail.com  

 Sonoma Zone 2 Chair Gil Medeiros – gmedeiros310@yahoo.com  

Marin Region Chair Rick Carnal – racarnal@aol.com  

 Marin Zone 1 Chair Chloe Cook – chloecook@comcast.net  

 Marin Zone 2 Chair Carl Steiner – carls@electrorep.com  

Lake/Napa Region Chair Eldena Hanson-Russell – eldenaerlionrep@hotmail.com  

 Lake Zone Chair Kermit Knudson Jr. – kermit66@sbcglobal.net  

 Napa Zone Chair Karen Whitecotton – nursemate@att.net  

Delta Region Chair – TBA 

 Delta Zone 1 Chair John Powers - johnmpowers@comcast.net  

 Delta Zone 2 Chair – TBA  
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